Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group and the Company only account for contingent consideration which would affect
profit or loss if there is a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period. The relevant
sensitivity analysis is presented in Note 18.3.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bps”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

L
A

N
D

 &
 G

E
N

E
R

A
L

 B
E

R
H

A
D

 1
9

6
4

0
10

0
0

18
4

 (
5

5
0

7
-H

)
 |

A

n
n

u
a
l

R
e

p
o

rt
 2

0
2

3
2

0
1

Overview  |  Performance Review  |  Sustainability Statement  |  Corporate Governance  |  Financial Reports  |  Others

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENT (CONT’D)

28.	 Financial instruments (continued)

28.6	 Market risk (continued)

28.6.1	 Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments (continued)

Profit or loss

100 bps
Increase

100 bps
Decrease

RM’000 RM’000

Group

2023

Floating rate instruments (1,452) 1,452

2022

Floating rate instruments (946) 946

The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk is not material and hence, sensitivity analysis is
not presented.

L
A

N
D

 &
 G

E
N

E
R

A
L

 B
E

R
H

A
D

 19
6

4
0

10
0

0
18

4
 (5

5
0

7
-H

)  |  A
n

n
u

a
l R

e
p

o
rt 2

0
2

3
2

0
2

Overview  |  Performance Review  |  Sustainability Statement  |  Corporate Governance  |  Financial Reports  |  Others

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENT (CONT’D)

2
8

.
F

in
a
n

c
ia

l
in

st
ru

m
e

n
ts

 (
c
o

n
ti

n
u

e
d

)

2
8

.7

F
a
ir

 v
a
lu

e
 i

n
fo

rm
a
ti

o
n

T
h

e
 c

a
rr

y
in

g
 a

m
o

u
n

ts
 o

f